Neighborhood (SNH), as set forth in Attachments “C” and “D,” subject to the 

following amended conditions: 

A. Single Family Development: 

1. Permitted Uses: Single-family, detached dwellings conventionally 

constructed and site-built. 

2. Land Use Intensity: PUD-30 

3. Maximum Number of Lots: Four hundred sixty-one (461). 

4. Land Development Standards:  In accordance with the RA-4 (single 

family)/Suburban Neighborhood context sub-district standards except for 
the following: 

a. All Phases 

Minimum lot width:     50 ft. 

Minimum lot size:   6,000 square feet

[...]

between the primary street and the principal dwelling unit, despite 
the angel or orientation of the front door. 

B.       Multi-Family Development: 

1.        Permitted Use: Multi-Family dwellings 

2.        Land Use Intensity: PUD-54 

3.        Maximum Number of Units: Two hundred seventy one (271) 

3. Maximum Number of Dwelling Units:  Three hundred ninety-one (391) 

4.        Land Development Regulations: In accordance with MF-16 (multi-family) 

zoning district regulations.  

4. Development Standards: In accordance with the MF-12/Suburban 
Neighborhood (SNH) context sub-district standards except as provided herein

[...]

(SNH) as described above and in Attachments “A”, “B,” “C,” and “D,” be approved. 

Ordinance 4382, as amended: 

A. Single Family Development: 

1. Permitted Uses: Single-family, detached dwellings conventionally constructed and site-

built. 

2. Land Use Intensity: PUD-30 

3. Maximum Number of Lots: Four hundred sixty-one (461). 

4. Land Development Standards:  In accordance with the RA-4 (single family)/Suburban 
Neighborhood context sub-district standards except for the following: 

a. All Phases 

Minimum lot width:     50 ft. 

Minimum lot size:   6,000 square feet

[...]

obvious, publicly accessible connection between the primary street and the 
principal dwelling unit, despite the angel or orientation of the front door. 

B.       Multi-Family Development: 

1.        Permitted Use: Multi-Family dwellings 

2.        Land Use Intensity: PUD-54 

3.        Maximum Number of Units: Two hundred seventy one (271) 

3. Maximum Number of Dwelling Units:  Three hundred ninety-one (391) 

4.        Land Development Regulations: In accordance with MF-16 (multi-family) 

zoning district regulations.  

4. Development Standards: In accordance with the MF-12/Suburban Neighborhood (SNH) 
context sub-district standards except as provided herein and as shown in the site